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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (36th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:20:50PM

Assembly District 43

 2,125 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 77 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 25 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,227 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,227 

 1,946 ROBERT E. CORNEGY JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 BRIAN CUNNINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ENA MCPHERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL LIND (WRITE-IN)

 6 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICCA SHIRLEY STONGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JOSEPH JOYNER JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 LAURIE CUMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK WINSTON GRIFFITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA BLADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMEK BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,963 

Unrecorded  264 

Assembly District 53

 244 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 3 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  251 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  251 

 211 ROBERT E. CORNEGY JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 SCOTT KEATLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  214 

Unrecorded  37 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (36th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:20:50PM

Assembly District 54

 1,279 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 10 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 22 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,311 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,311 

 1,090 ROBERT E. CORNEGY JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALEB-MICHAEL FILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE FLICKINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JOSEPH JOYNER JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE CUMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SKYLER MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACY-ANN DONEGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN FOX (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 XENIA RUBINOS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,104 

Unrecorded  207 

Assembly District 55

 557 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 7 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 10 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  574 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  574 

 507 ROBERT E. CORNEGY JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 JUSTIN COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGHAN MAURUS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  509 

Unrecorded  65 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (36th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:20:50PM

Assembly District 56

 16,187 PUBLIC COUNTER

 6 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 268 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 289 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,750 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,750 

 14,660 ROBERT E. CORNEGY JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ABDUL KADAER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIAN STRAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIAN TECHEIRIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AGUNDA OKEKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AGUNDA OKEYO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AGUSTIN RODRIGEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKEEM BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICKA SAMUEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW SONPIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELO K. NEWSOME (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNETTE CALATIVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNETTE ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANTONIO REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 2 AUSTIN ELMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN BASALLA-TAXIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRIAN CUNNINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS MERCHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASSIUS CARPIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS DOYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER M. BERNDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAKE GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMELI LONDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN NIX (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MACCOMBIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARIUS L. CALLIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID POLAZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH SCROGGINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILEE PEREIRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED HAMPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDERICK DOMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALDINE ALNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABANI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 12 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BULLUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANESSA WILSON (WRITE-IN)

Page 4 of 10



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (36th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:20:50PM

Assembly District 56

 1 JARABI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON PROVER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JASON STARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENETTE SADIK KAHN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEREMY KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JITU WEUSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JAYNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JOSEPH JAYMER JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JOSEPH JOYNER JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN JENKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN SPALLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM KARDASHIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KINA WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRYSTAL CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 LAURIE CUMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE GUMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC TISDALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIUS ANGELONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK WINSTON GRIFFITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX SHRECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SANDCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SCOTT JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKAYLA MARQUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIPISTA JAZZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONIQUE GREENWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADJWA NORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PERSEPHORE SARAH JANE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH YOZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SABRINA BANES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAIF YOUNIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA WAGAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMEER MASEEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 TREMAINE WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER CARRINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 30 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO J. BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WIXXIE RIVERS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,786 

Unrecorded  1,964 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (36th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:20:50PM

Assembly District 57

 3,185 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 35 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 65 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,285 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,285 

 2,886 ROBERT E. CORNEGY JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ASSATA SHAKAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITTANY MURPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANNELLE ELAINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER T MORIETY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELKA F. KUPCZYK (WRITE-IN)

 2 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABORI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK ROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON STARR (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN JOSEPH JOYNER JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREEM BARTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE MEIZNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANE TOBIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK WINSTON GRIFFITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILTON JEMMOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN ALBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NERITA SEWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMA HOLLOWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE HOLMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEANN EVANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY REED (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WYATT WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,921 

Unrecorded  364 

Page 6 of 10



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (36th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:20:50PM

Total for Member of the City Council (36th Council District) - Kings County

 23,577 PUBLIC COUNTER

 6 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 401 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 414 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  24,398 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  24,398 

 21,300 ROBERT E. CORNEGY JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ABDUL KADAER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIAN STRAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIAN TECHEIRIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AGUNDA OKEKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AGUNDA OKEYO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AGUSTIN RODRIGEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKEEM BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICKA SAMUEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW SONPIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELO K. NEWSOME (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNETTE CALATIVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNETTE ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANTONIO REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSATA SHAKAR (WRITE-IN)

 2 AUSTIN ELMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN BASALLA-TAXIS (WRITE-IN)

 3 BRIAN CUNNINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITTANY MURPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALEB-MICHAEL FILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS MERCHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASSIUS CARPIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANNELLE ELAINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS DOYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER M. BERNDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER T MORIETY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAKE GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMELI LONDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN NIX (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MACCOMBIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARIUS L. CALLIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID POLAZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH SCROGGINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELKA F. KUPCZYK (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (36th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:20:50PM

Total for Member of the City Council (36th Council District) - Kings County

 1 EMILEE PEREIRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ENA MCPHERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED HAMPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDERICK DOMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL LIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE FLICKINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALDINE ALNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABANI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 20 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABORI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK ROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BULLUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANESSA WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARABI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON PROVER (WRITE-IN)

 3 JASON STARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENETTE SADIK KAHN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEREMY KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICCA SHIRLEY STONGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JITU WEUSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JAYNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JOSEPH JAYMER JR. (WRITE-IN)

 5 JOHN JOSEPH JOYNER JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN JENKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREEM BARTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE MEIZNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN SPALLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM KARDASHIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KINA WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRYSTAL CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANE TOBIAS (WRITE-IN)

 5 LAURIE CUMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE GUMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC TISDALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIUS ANGELONI (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARK WINSTON GRIFFITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX SHRECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGHAN MAURUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SANDCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SCOTT JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKAYLA MARQUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILTON JEMMOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIPISTA JAZZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (36th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:20:50PM

Total for Member of the City Council (36th Council District) - Kings County

 1 MONIQUE GREENWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADJWA NORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN ALBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NERITA SEWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMA HOLLOWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PERSEPHORE SARAH JANE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH YOZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA BLADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE HOLMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEANN EVANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SABRINA BANES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAIF YOUNIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA WAGAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMEER MASEEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT KEATLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SKYLER MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACY-ANN DONEGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMEK BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY REED (WRITE-IN)

 2 TREMAINE WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER CARRINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 45 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO J. BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WIXXIE RIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WYATT WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 XENIA RUBINOS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,497 

Unrecorded  2,901 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (36th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:20:50PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 28, 2017.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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